

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3989/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-06-2016 in WP No. 1576/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF GREATER MUMBAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34265/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34267/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Priti Puradare, Adv.
 Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 For M/s. J.S. Wad and Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition as well as on the special leave petition.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER