

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7436/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-06-2016 in WP No. 1576/1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF GREATER MUMBAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 21585/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 34265/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 21588/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No. 21583/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No. 34267/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 5672/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Shah, Adv.
Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Tanali Wad, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Shwetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned senior counsel that respondent No. 2-Mohammed Shabir Razak Shaikh, passed away on 05.04.2019.

Notice be issued in the application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application, for setting aside abatement and for substitution.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are permitted to file counter affidavit within a period of one month.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR