

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 34265/2019, 34267/2019, 21583/2020, 21585/2020, 21588/2020,
5672/2022, 13738/2022, 13739/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave
to Appeal (C) No(s). 7436/2019

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF GREATER MUMBAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(NOTICE ISSUED IN I.A NOS. 21585, 21588 AND 5672 OF 2022 VIDE
HON'BLE COURTS ORDER DATED 12.08.2022

IA No. 21585/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 34265/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21588/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 21583/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 13739/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 34267/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 13738/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 5672/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aditya A. Pande, AOR
Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 3 to 6 to file
counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of proposed respondent no. 2(1).

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon proposed respondent nos. 2(2) & 2(3), as process could not be served.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 1. However, learned counsel for petitioner has filed application for deletion which is registered as IA No. 21583/2020 in respect of respondent no. 1.

Hence, process the application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar