

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7436/2019

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF GREATER MUMBAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA & ORS.	Respondent (s)
---------------	----------------

(Only I.A. No. 21583/2020 is to be listed.)

(IA No. 21583/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
	Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
	Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
	Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
	Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
	Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
	Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
	Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 21583/2020

1. Prayer made in this application is for deletion of the name of respondent No.1 from the array of respondents.
2. The reasons assigned for making such a prayer is that her legal heirs are already on record.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the prayer made in the application is accepted. Name of respondent No.1 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk and peril of the applicants - petitioners.

4. Amended memo of parties be filed by the applicant within a period of two weeks.

5. Despite service, none has put an appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and LR No.2.1.

6. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents, i.e., LRs of respondent No.2. Prayer made by the learned counsel is accepted.

7. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable within six weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)