

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7436/2019

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF GREATER MUMBAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHABIR RAZAK SHAIKH (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

For service compliance.

Date : 09-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Verma, Adv.
M/s J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties
vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.02.09.2024.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos. 3 to
6 despite Registrar Court's order dt.16.11.2022 when four weeks
time was granted to file the same. Service was complete on the
said respondents on 26.03.2019, as such, further opportunity to
file the same is hereby declined.

Contd...

Service was complete on respondent no.2.1 on 26.09.2022 and on respondent nos. 2.2 and 2.3 on 01.11.2024 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ